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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, October 8 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

25-W-7632

25-W-7631

25-W-7761

25-W-7711

25-W-7605

25-W-7775

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

2509-0649

2509-0649

2025-0015357

25060120

25059239

25060643

POLICE NO

ANDERSON, KALEB 

ANDERSON, BRITTANY

ELISE 

ARROYO, SANTIAGO

ARIAS 

BARNEY, RASHON 

BRINKLEY, CHASTIN

LEONARD 

BROWN, DESHAUN

JAHAVEN 

DEFENDANT

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEG

RECKLESS CONDUCT

RECKLESS CONDUCT

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEG

CHILD MOLESTATION (F)

TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

M

F

M

ATTORNEY

000790839

001123689

001123812

001123792

001123650

001116067
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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, October 8 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

25-W-7767

25-W-7508

25-W-7732

25-W-7590

25-W-7790

23-W-11212

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

11

12

25060622

25058579

25060350

S25090090

G3-25-0104

23094046

POLICE NO

BROWN, ANTHONY

OBRYAN 

ELLIS, JAMES RUSSELL

ELLIS, JAMES RUSSELL

FELDER, DARRIUS

VUNTEZ 

GARCIA, JORGE 

GILBERT, HAROLD 

DEFENDANT

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT/PROPERTY

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

CHARGES

F

M

F

F

M

F

F

F

F

F

JONES, ALISSA LEA 

ATTORNEY

000902403

000880246

000896313

001123811

001123785
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STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, October 8 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

25-W-7645

25-W-7552

25-W-7651

25-W-7781

25-W-7730

25-W-7665

WARRANT NO

13

14

15

16

17

18

25059585

25058836

25059623

2025-0015396

25MCS0222

25057251

POLICE NO

HENDERSON, HARMONY E

HOLLINGSWORTH,

RODNEY TRUVEL 

JOHNSON, JOSIAH 

JOHNSON, DYETTE

NICOLE 

LIBRADO, ADRIAN 

POPE, DEVONTE

MARQUISE 

DEFENDANT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BATTERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES

HOME INVASION-1ST DEGREE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

THEFT BY TAKING >1500

ATTEMPT FIN TRANS CARD FRAUD

CHARGES

F

M

F

F

F

M

F

F

F

M

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

001123703

001106536

001058205

001123830

001092425

001123781
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STATE OF GEORGIA
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Wednesday, October 8 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 4

commence on 01:30

25-W-7596

25-W-7622

25-W-7676

25-W-3424

25-W-7521

WARRANT NO

19

20

21

22

23

2025-0015066

20250015121

25-08592

25-040163

2025-0014899

POLICE NO

RILEY, KIANA ARMANI 

ROY, MICHAEL ANDRE 

TOUSSAINT, GRADY

CHARLES 

VAUGHN, THOMAS

COGDELL 

WHITE, NAJAHWAN

BERNARD 

DEFENDANT

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

UNLAWFUL GO INSIDE GUARD LINES

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

TRAFF IN AMPHET/METHAMPHET

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

POSSESSION OF FALSE ID DOC

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

SIMPLE ASSAULT

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

911 OBSTRUCTION

THEFT BY TAKING <500

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BATTERY

EXPLOIT A DISABLE OR ELDERLY

PERSON

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

CHARGES

M

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

M

F

M

M

F

M

M

F

M

F

M

ATTORNEY

001123635

000909102

001053655

000038615

000896942
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