# THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

#### JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A.  $\S 15-1-9.1$ ; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, October 8 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1	25-W-7632	2509-0649	ANDERSON, KALEB SOID:000790839	CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEG RECKLESS CONDUCT	F M
2	25-W-7631	2509-0649	ANDERSON, BRITTANY ELISE SOID: 001123689	RECKLESS CONDUCT CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEG	M F
3	25-W-7761	2025-0015357	ARROYO, SANTIAGO ARIAS SOID:001123812	CHILD MOLESTATION (F)	F
4	25-W-7711	25060120	BARNEY, RASHON SOID:001123792	TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE AGGRAVATED BATTERY POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F F F
5	25-W-7605	25059239	BRINKLEY, CHASTIN LEONARD SOID: 001123650	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC	M M
6	25-W-7775	25060643	BROWN, DESHAUN JAHAVEN SOID:001116067	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ	F M

# THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

### JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A.  $\S 15-1-9.1$ ; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, October 8 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
7	25-W-7767	25060622	BROWN, ANTHONY OBRYAN SOID: 000902403	TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS	F
8	25-W-7508	25058579	ELLIS, JAMES RUSSELL	BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE	M JONES, ALISSA LEA F
9	25-W-7732	25060350	ELLIS, JAMES RUSSELL SOID:000880246	TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS	F
10	25-W-7590	S25090090	FELDER, DARRIUS VUNTEZ SOID:000896313	DISORDERLY CONDUCT/PROPERTY POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	M F F F
11	25-W-7790	G3-25-0104	GARCIA, JORGE SOID:001123811	TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS	F
12	23-W-11212	23094046	GILBERT, HAROLD SOID: 001123785	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	F

# THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

#### JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A.  $\S 15-1-9.1$ ; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, October 8 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
13	25-W-7645	25059585	HENDERSON, HARMONY E	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT BATTERY	F M
14	25-W-7552	25058836	HOLLINGSWORTH, RODNEY TRUVEL SOID: 001106536	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT AGGRAVATED BATTERY	F
15	25-W-7651	25059623	JOHNSON, JOSIAH SOID: 001058205	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES HOME INVASION-1ST DEGREE	F M F
16	25-W-7781	2025-0015396	JOHNSON, DYETTE NICOLE SOID: 001123830	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500	F F
17	25-W-7730	25MCS0222	LIBRADO, ADRIAN SOID: 001092425	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COM OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	M DF
18	25-W-7665	25057251	POPE, DEVONTE MARQUISE SOID: 001123781	THEFT BY TAKING >1500 ATTEMPT FIN TRANS CARD FRAUD	F F

# THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

#### JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A.  $\S 15-1-9.1$ ; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, October 8 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
19	25-W-7596	2025-0015066	RILEY, KIANA ARMANI SOID:001123635	MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ M PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST F UNLAWFUL GO INSIDE GUARD LINES F POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMF OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE TRAFF IN AMPHET/METHAMPHET F MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB F POSSESSION OF FALSE ID DOC M	
20	25-W-7622	20250015121	ROY, MICHAEL ANDRE SOID: 000909102	POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMF OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ M MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB F REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC M	
21	25-W-7676	25-08592	TOUSSAINT, GRADY CHARLES SOID: 001053655	SIMPLE ASSAULT M TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS F	
22	25-W-3424	25-040163	VAUGHN, THOMAS COGDELL SOID: 000038615	911 OBSTRUCTION M THEFT BY TAKING <500 M AGGRAVATED ASSAULT F BATTERY M	
23	25-W-7521	2025-0014899	WHITE, NAJAHWAN BERNARD SOID:000896942	EXPLOIT A DISABLE OR ELDERLY F PERSON SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM M	